

**Shri Bhup Singh Vs. Parvati Koldam  
Transmission Co. Ltd.  
CR No. 15 of 2024**

**30.04.2024** Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Respondent stands served. Mr. Janesh Gupta, learned Counsel has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. As prayed for, list for consideration on 23.05.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 30, 2024  
(*Shivank*)