

***Bhup Singh vs. Parvati Koldam  
Transmission Co. Ltd.***

**CR No.No.15 of 2024**

23.05.2024 *Present:* Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Records of the learned Courts below be requisitioned and the matter be listed after receipt of the records.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**May 23, 2024**  
(veena )