

**Bhup Singh Vs. Parvati Koldam Transmission Co. Ltd.**

**C.R. No.15 of 2024**

**11.09.2024 Present:** Mr. K.D.Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

September 11, 2024  
(*R.Atal*)