

Bhup Singh Vs. Parvati Koldam Transmission Co. Ltd.

C.R. No.15 of 2024

03.10.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.18421 of 2024

This application has been moved by the petitioner for converting Civil Revision Petition No.15 of 2024 into Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India.

Heard.

The main petition impugns the order passed by the learned District Judge, Mandi on 01.12.2023 in an application under Sections 16(3) and 16(4) of the Indian Telegraphs Act, 1885, whereby the order passed by the Deputy Commissioner, Mandi on 21.06.2016 was affirmed.

In view of the legal position referred to in the application, the prayer is accepted. Registry is directed to convert the Civil Revision Petition into Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India. Amended memo of parties placed on record by the petitioner is accepted. Registry is directed to carry out the needful.

The application stands disposed of.

CMPMO No. of 2024

Be registered.

List the matter for consideration after two weeks.

October 03, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge