

**Bhup Singh vs. Parvati Koldam
Transmission Co. Ltd.**

CMPMO No.591 of 2024

07.01.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record received.

For consideration, list after winter vacation.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

January 07, 2025
(subhash)