

**Bhup Singh Vs. Parvati Koldam Transmission Co. Ltd.**  
**CMPMO No.591 of 2024**

31.07.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that in the light of the unfortunate demise of Mr. K.S. Sood, learned Senior Counsel, the matter be taken up after four weeks. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

July 31, 2025  
(Rishi)