

Bhup Singh Vs. Parvati Koldam Transmission Co. Ltd.
CMPMO No.591 of 2024

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time to assist the Court. As prayed for, list on **13.10.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 05, 2025
(Rishi)