

**Bhup Singh v. Parvati Koldom Transmission
Co. Ltd.
CMPMO No.591 of 2024**

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Het Ram,
Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for the
respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 24, 2025
(*Vinod*)