

Bhup Singh vs Parvati Kol Dam Transmission Co. Ltd.

**CMPMO No. 591 of 2024**

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

December 22, 2025  
(narender)