

Bhup Singh Vs Parvati Kol Dam Transmission Co. Ltd.

**CMPMO No. 591 of 2024**

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on 27.04.2026.

**( Virender Singh )  
Judge**

**23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*